

City of Stow
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS (Items without Prevailing Wages)

BID OPENING - MARCH 13, 2018
UNIT PRICE BID

DESCRIPTION	BARBERTON TREE SERVICE, INC.	BRIMFIELD AGGREGATE, INC.	CORE & MAIN, LP	D & K MATERIALS, INC.	KENMORE ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	MAR-ZANE, INC.	NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO.	NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY	PRO TREE & LANDSCAPE CO.	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC. dba MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY	STONECO, INC. dba ALLIED CORPORATION, INC.	TALLMADGE ASPHALT & PAVING CO., INC.	TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES, INC.	WINSUPPLY OF CLEVELAND
ITEM 1 - LIMESTONE (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
Limestone, 8		\$39.95						\$22.35			\$23.65	\$23.75					
Limestone, 9		\$39.95						\$23.00				\$21.70					
Limestone, 57		\$39.95						\$21.65			\$23.05	\$23.15					
Limestone, 304		\$39.95						\$18.75			\$20.00	\$19.45					
Limestone, 1 & 2		\$39.95						\$21.55			\$22.45	\$23.45					
Limestone, Type C Rock Channel Protection								\$40.25			\$45.00	\$42.70					
Light Load Charge		\$5.00						\$5.00			\$5.00	\$8.50					
ITEM 2 - GRAVEL (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
Gravel, 8		\$39.95		\$14.48							\$17.60	\$19.20					
Gravel, 304												\$16.10					
Gravel, Bank Run				\$9.85							\$10.70	\$10.35					
Gravel, 57 - Washed		\$39.95		\$17.10							\$20.70	\$19.10					
ITEM 3 - TOPSOIL - SCREENED (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
Topsoil, Screened		\$29.00		\$18.50							\$22.50						
ITEM 4 - SAND (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
Mason Sand (Natural Sand Only)		\$19.95		\$16.25								\$12.20					
ITEM 5 - IN FIELD MIX - SCREENED (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
In Field Mix, Screened				\$13.85							\$17.25						
ITEM 6 - WOOD FIBER (F.O.B. City of Stow, Various Locations)																	
Wood Fiber																	
Split Load Dumping Charge																	
ITEM 7 - ASPHALTIC MATERIALS (Loaded in City Trucks at Bidder's Yard)																	
Asphalt Concrete 448, Type I Surface Course					\$55.00		\$58.00							\$54.00	\$53.50		
Asphalt Concrete 448, Type II Intermediate Course					\$51.00		\$52.00							\$46.50	\$51.25		
Asphalt Concrete 301					\$49.00		\$50.00							\$45.00	\$50.00		
Asphalt Sand Mix							\$62.00							\$67.50	\$57.75		
ITEM 8 - PORTLAND CONCRETE (Delivered to Job Site)																	
Class "C" Limestone Concrete						\$112.00							\$115.00				
Class "MS" Limestone Concrete						\$132.00							\$127.00				
Class "FS" Limestone Concrete						\$139.00							\$133.00				
Low Strength Mortar Backfill - Type II						\$64.00							\$70.00				

City of Stow
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS (Items without Prevailing Wages)

BID OPENING - MARCH 13, 2018
UNIT PRICE BID

DESCRIPTION	BARBERTON TREE SERVICE, INC.	BRIMFIELD AGGREGATE, INC.	CORE & MAIN, LP	D & K MATERIALS, INC.	KENMORE ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	MAR-ZANE, INC.	NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO.	NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY	PRO TREE & LANDSCAPE CO.	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC. dba MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY	STONECO, INC. dba ALLIED CORPORATION, INC.	TALLMADGE ASPHALT & PAVING CO., INC.	TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES, INC.	WINSUPPLY OF CLEVELAND
ITEM 9 - TREE REMOVAL																	
1.0" - 3.4" in diameter	\$94.00									\$1.00							
3.5" - 6.4" in diameter	\$94.00									\$2.00							
6.5" - 9.4" in diameter	\$94.00									\$3.00							
9.5" - 12.4" in diameter	\$94.00									\$125.00							
12.5" - 18.4" in diameter	\$424.00									\$425.00							
18.5" to 21.4" in diameter	\$424.00									\$500.00							
21.5" to 24.4" in diameter	\$624.00									\$675.00							
24.5" to 30.4" in diameter	\$749.00									\$850.00							
30.5" to 36.4" in diameter	\$1,199.00									\$1,275.00							
36.5" to 42.4" in diameter	\$1,824.00									\$1,650.00							
42.5" to 48.4" in diameter	\$2,399.00									\$1,950.00							
TOTAL BID FOR ALL SIZE CLASSES	\$8,019.00									\$7,456.00							
ITEM 10 - SMOOTH PLASTIC PIPE (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
3" - 2500 lb. Crush			\$0.50														
4" - 2500 lb. Crush			\$0.60														
4" - 2500 lb. Crush, Perforated			\$0.60														
6" - 2500 lb. Crush			\$1.20														
ITEM 11 - SDR 35 SEWER MAIN (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
4" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$1.15													\$1.08	\$0.97
6" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$2.55													\$2.40	\$2.10
8" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$4.55													\$4.32	\$3.75
10" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$7.15													\$6.76	\$5.90
12" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$10.25													\$9.71	\$8.50
15" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$15.25													\$14.41	\$12.64
18" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$24.25													\$22.95	\$20.23
21" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$34.00													\$32.21	
24" Sewer Main SDR 35			\$44.00													\$41.16	

City of Stow
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS *(Items without Prevailing Wages)*

BID OPENING - MARCH 13, 2018
UNIT PRICE BID

DESCRIPTION	BARBERTON TREE SERVICE, INC.	BRIMFIELD AGGREGATE, INC.	CORE & MAIN, LP	D & K MATERIALS, INC.	KENMORE ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	MAR-ZANE, INC.	NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO.	NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY	PRO TREE & LANDSCAPE CO.	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC. dba MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY	STONECO, INC. dba ALLIED CORPORATION, INC.	TALLMADGE ASPHALT & PAVING CO., INC.	TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES, INC.	WINSUPPLY OF CLEVELAND
ITEM 12 - FITTINGS (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
3" Sanitary Tee			\$2.00													\$1.80	\$2.05
4" Sanitary Tee			\$2.85													\$2.60	\$3.15
6" Sanitary Tee			\$11.40													\$10.35	\$12.50
6" SDR 35 Tee			\$19.50													\$18.00	\$21.00
8" SDR 35 Tee			\$44.00													\$39.92	\$46.50
10" SDR 35 Tee			\$155.00													\$145.92	\$170.20
12" SDR 35 Tee			\$225.00													\$209.69	\$244.60
6" SDR 35 Sanitary Tee			\$27.20													\$25.17	\$29.30
8" SDR 35 Sanitary Tee			\$83.60													\$77.41	\$90.30
10" SDR 35 Sanitary Tee			\$259.00													\$240.07	\$280.05
12" SDR 35 Sanitary Tee			\$360.00													\$335.41	\$391.30
3" Y			\$3.15													\$2.90	\$3.30
4" Y			\$3.70													\$3.45	\$4.20
6" Y			\$15.80													\$14.64	\$17.00
6" SDR 35 Y			\$22.15													\$20.51	\$23.90
8" SDR 35 Y			\$60.70													\$56.23	\$65.55
10" SDR 35 Y			\$179.00													\$166.04	\$193.70
12" SDR 35 Y			\$250.00													\$232.17	\$270.85
3" Cap			\$1.00													\$0.83	\$0.95
4" Cap			\$1.20													\$1.09	\$1.25
6" Cap			\$4.30													\$4.00	\$4.65
6" SDR 35 Cap			\$6.80													\$6.26	\$7.30
8" SDR 35 Cap			\$18.30													\$16.93	\$19.70
10" SDR 35 Cap			\$57.00													\$52.95	\$61.70
12" SDR 35 Cap			\$85.00													\$79.54	\$92.80
6" SDR 35 Plugs			\$4.15													\$3.87	\$4.50
8" SDR 35 Plugs			\$14.85													\$13.72	\$16.00
10" SDR 35 Plugs			\$49.45													\$45.75	\$53.35
12" SDR 35 Plugs			\$60.00													\$54.69	\$63.75
3" - 90° Elbow			\$2.00													\$1.64	\$1.90
4" - 90° Elbow			\$2.50													\$2.20	\$2.55
6" - 90° Elbow			\$7.50													\$6.92	\$9.40

City of Stow
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS (Items without Prevailing Wages)

BID OPENING - MARCH 13, 2018
UNIT PRICE BID

DESCRIPTION	BARBERTON TREE SERVICE, INC.	BRIMFIELD AGGREGATE, INC.	CORE & MAIN, LP	D & K MATERIALS, INC.	KENMORE ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	MAR-ZANE, INC.	NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO.	NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY	PRO TREE & LANDSCAPE CO.	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC. dba MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY	STONECO, INC. dba ALLIED CORPORATION, INC.	TALLMADGE ASPHALT & PAVING CO., INC.	TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES, INC.	WINSUPPLY OF CLEVELAND
ITEM 12 - FITTINGS (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site) (CONT'D)																	
6" SDR 35 - 90° Elbow			\$12.95													\$11.98	\$13.95
8" SDR 35 - 90° Elbow			\$35.85													\$33.17	\$38.70
10" SDR 35 - 90° Elbow			\$120.50													\$111.62	\$130.20
12" SDR 35 - 90° Elbow			\$155.00													\$144.46	\$168.50
3" - 45° Elbow			\$1.50													\$1.37	\$1.55
4" - 45° Elbow			\$2.05													\$1.89	\$2.20
6" - 45° Elbow			\$8.05													\$7.45	\$8.65
6" SDR 35 - 45° Elbow			\$11.50													\$10.52	\$12.25
8" SDR 35 - 45° Elbow			\$31.80													\$29.44	\$34.30
10" SDR 35 - 45° Elbow			\$82.50													\$76.41	\$89.10
12" SDR 35 - 45° Elbow			\$120.00													\$110.96	\$129.45
3" - 22-1/2° Elbow			\$2.15													\$1.95	\$22.25
4" - 22-1/2° Elbow			\$2.25													\$2.08	\$2.40
6" - 22-1/2° Elbow			\$9.85													\$9.09	\$10.55
6" SDR 35 - 22-1/2° Elbow			\$11.15													\$10.21	\$11.85
8" SDR 35 - 22-1/2° Elbow			\$32.15													\$29.91	\$34.60
10" SDR 35 - 22-1/2° Elbow			\$88.00													\$81.32	\$94.85
12" SDR 35 - 22-1/2° Elbow			\$115.00													\$106.05	\$123.70
3" Coupling			\$1.20													\$1.09	\$1.25
4" Coupling			\$1.40													\$1.25	\$1.40
6" Coupling			\$5.00													\$4.56	\$5.30
6" SDR 35 Coupling			\$13.85													\$12.80	\$14.90
8" SDR 35 Coupling			\$23.45													\$21.72	\$25.30
10" SDR 35 Coupling			\$52.05													\$48.21	\$56.20
12" SDR 35 Coupling			\$75.00													\$70.04	\$81.70
4" to 3" Reducer - 2500 lb. Crush			\$2.65													\$2.36	
6" to 4" Reducer - 2500 lb. Crush			\$7.00													\$6.07	
ITEM 13 - CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (DOUBLE WALL) PIPE (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
8" Diameter			\$3.80													\$3.81	\$4.05
10" Diameter			\$4.95													\$4.95	\$5.25
12" Diameter			\$7.40													\$7.69	\$8.20

City of Stow
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS (Items without Prevailing Wages)

BID OPENING - MARCH 13, 2018
UNIT PRICE BID

DESCRIPTION	BARBERTON TREE SERVICE, INC.	BRIMFIELD AGGREGATE, INC.	CORE & MAIN, LP	D & K MATERIALS, INC.	KENMORE ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.	MAR-ZANE, INC.	NATIONAL LIME & STONE CO.	NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY	PRO TREE & LANDSCAPE CO.	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING CO.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC.	SHELLY MATERIALS, INC. dba MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY	STONECO, INC. dba ALLIED CORPORATION, INC.	TALLMADGE ASPHALT & PAVING CO., INC.	TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES, INC.	WINSUPPLY OF CLEVELAND
ITEM 15 - CASTINGS & CATCH BASINS (F.O.B. Any City of Stow Site)																	
EJIW 5116 Frame w/M2 Grate or Approved Equal			\$276.00						\$283.00								
EJIW 5250 Frame with Grate or Approved Equal			\$236.50						\$241.00								
EJIW 5346 Frame with M2 Grate or Approved Equal			\$300.00						\$306.00								
EJIW 7510 Frame with 7030 T1 Back and M1 Grate or Approved Equal			\$525.00						\$537.00								
EJIW 7266 Curb Inlet or Approved Equal			\$635.00						\$650.00								
EJIW 7030 with T1 Back and M1 Grate or Approved Equal			\$378.00						\$390.00								
Catch Basin - 2' x 2' with 4" Walls and Bottom and Rectangular Knockouts = 2' Deep			\$120.00														
Catch Basin - 2' x 2' with 4" Walls and Bottom and Rectangular Knockouts = 3' Deep			\$160.00														
Catch Basin - 2' x 2' with 4" Walls and Bottom and Rectangular Knockouts = 4' Deep			\$185.00														
EJIW 5110 Type M3 Grate or Approved Equal			\$120.00						\$122.00								\$111.00
Specified Fittings 9329712 H 12" Cast Iron Round Frame to Hinged Square Grate or Approved Equal			\$140.00														
Precast Inlet Top with 4'6" x 6'0" Base																	
40" x 40" Standard Flat Catch Basin Lid w/24" x 24" Opening and Grate Groove for EJIW 5110																	
48" x 48" Standard Flat Catch Basin Lid w/24" x 24" Opening and Grate Groove for EJIW 5110			\$110.00														
6" Riser for Concrete Catch Basin			\$53.50														
12" Riser for Concrete Catch Basin			\$70.00														
24" Riser for Concrete Catch Basin			\$82.25														
EJIW 1450 Manhole Adjusting Ring-Flared-1-1/2"			\$124.00						\$126.00								
EJIW 1450 Manhole Adjusting Ring-Flared-2"			\$140.00						\$144.00								
EJIW 1450 Manhole Adjusting Ring-Flared-2-1/2"			\$172.75						\$176.00								
EJIW 1450 Manhole Adjusting Ring-Flared-3"			\$186.00						\$187.00								
5-1/4" Shaft Buffalo Style Water Box Adjusting Ring - 1"			\$21.00													\$9.15	\$10.95
5-1/4" Shaft Buffalo Style Water Box Adjusting Ring - 1-1/2"			\$26.00													\$11.27	\$12.25
5-1/4" Shaft Buffalo Style Water Box Adjusting Ring - 2"			\$29.00													\$12.69	\$14.50
5-1/4" Shaft Buffalo Style Water Box Adjusting Ring - 3"			\$37.00													\$17.81	\$22.00
5-1/4" Shaft Buffalo Style Water Box Adjusting Ring - 4"			\$44.00													\$23.68	\$25.65

